Message

From: Goffman, Joseph [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=23474D598E8D4EDFA92 14A5991F2935B-GOFFMAN, JO]

Sent: 7/1/2022 12:38:39 PM

To: Atkinson, Emily [Atkinson.Emily@epa.gov]

Subject: RE: 30 minutes today to discuss SCOTUS

The day the Court stayed the rule — February 9, 2016 — was much worse than yesterday.

Joseph Goffman

Principal Deputy Assistant Administrator
Office of Air and Radiation

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

From: Atkinson, Emily <Atkinson.Emily@epa.gov>
Sent: Friday, July 1, 2022 8:37 AM

To: Goffman, Joseph <Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov>
Subject: RE: 30 minutes today to discuss SCOTUS

Phew! Iremembered all the days, weeks, months of meetings in the Air office on CPP and my heart just sank
yesterday thinking of you all who worked so hard. Glad to know you feel optimistic.

From: Goffman, Joseph <Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov>
Sent: Friday, July 01, 2022 8:35 AM

To: Atkinson, Emily <Atkinson.Emily@epa.gov>
Subject: RE: 30 minutes today to discuss SCOTUS

Thanks, Emily.§ Ex. 5 Deliberative Process (DP) E

Joseph Goffman

Principal Deputy Assistant Administrator
Office of Air and Radiation

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

From: Atkinson, Emily <Atkinson.Emily@epa.gov>
Sent: Friday, July 1, 2022 8:11 AM

To: Goffman, Joseph <Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov>
Subject: RE: 30 minutes today to discuss SCOTUS

We are going with 11:30am — scheduler will come through shortly. I was thinking about you yesterday when
the decision came out — hope you are doing well Joe.

From: Goffman, Joseph <Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov>

Sent: Friday, July 01, 2022 6:54 AM

To: McCabe, Janet <McCabe.Janet@epa.gov>; Kabanda, Thierry <Kabanda.Thierry@epa.gov>; Campbell, Ann
<Campbell. Ann@epa.gov>

Cc: Atkinson, Emily <Atkinson.Emily@epa.gov>; Drinkard, Andrea <Drinkard.Andrea@epa.gov>; Prieto, Jeffrey
<Prieto.Jeffrey@epa.gov>; Monger, Jon <Monger.Jon@epa.gov>; Utech, Dan <Utech.Dan@epa.gov>

Subject: Re: 30 minutes today to discuss SCOTUS
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11:30 would work for me.

Sent from my iPhone

OnJul 1, 2022, at 6:50 AM, McCabe, Janet <McCabe.Janet@epa.gov> wrote:

Emily/Andrea—could you please work with joe and Jeff to find 30 minutes today to gather the OAR and
OGC staff who worked on the CPP case for a Teams call. I'd like to thank the team and give folks a
chance to talk about the decision. |think we have some things that could move around or to next week
on my calendar.

Jeff—1 talked to Joe about this last night, but didn’t have a chance to check with you. | hope this is ok
with you—we used to do this “in the old days” after momentous decisions.

Joe and Jeff can help with the invitee list....

Thanks,
Janet

Janet G. McCabe, Deputy Administrator

United States Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

MC1102A, Room 3412WICN

Washington, DC 20460

(202)-564-4711

mccabe.janet@epa.gov

She/her/hers
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